
 

 
 

 

No.KASEZ/Estt/2005-96/Part-file/126      Dated: - 03/04/2009. 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

 
KASEZ Administration invites e-tender on web site for supply of Security Guards (ex-servicemen), 

Armed Security Guards & Female Security Guards for 8 hrs. Duty base.  Male Security personnel (both 
security/armed) have to perform duty at night shift also.  Licensed/Authorized Security Service Providers 
can download the detailed terms & conditions from our website www.kasez.com .  Last dated for e-tendering 
is 27-04-2009.      
 
 
 
    
       (Upendra Vasishth) 
      Joint Development Commissioner, 
      Kandla Special Economic Zone. 
 
 
 

  Office of the Development Commissioner
Kandla Special Economic Zone

Ministry of Commerce & Industry 
Gandhidham-Kutch-370 230 

Phone (02836)-253300,  252475, 252273 
Fax (02836) – 252250 & 252194 

E-mail   kasez@kasez.com
Website: www.kasez.com

 



 
 
 
 

OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER 
GOVT. OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
KANDLA SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 

GANDHIDHAM (KUTCH) 
Phone (02836)-253300, 252475, 252273 

Fax (02836) – 252250 & 252194 
E-mail kasez@kasez.com 
Website: www.kasez.com 

 
 
 
KASEZ/Estt/2005-06/127     Dated: 03 – 04- 2009 
 
 

Sub: - Tender for supply of Security Guards (Ex–serviceman) & Gunman (Ex– 
            Serviceman) for 8 hrs. Duty at night shift inclusive all the applicable taxes 
            i.e. Service Taxes & Service Charges for KASEZ. 

 
 
01. Quotations are invited in sealed envelops from Licenced / Authorized 
Security Service Providers marked “Quotation against enquiry No. 
KASEZ/Estt/2005-06 dated 30-03-2009” for supply of 12 Male Security Guards (Ex–
serviceman) & Seven Gunman (Ex-serviceman) for deployment during night shift at 
KASEZ. 
 
02. Quotations must reach this office on or before 15:00 hours of 27-04-2009. 
There after no quotation will be considered. 
 
03. Quotations should not be written with pencil.  Such quotations will be rejected. 
Each page of quotation should be signed by the authorized signatory. 
 
04. Quotations will be opened on 27-04-2009 at 16:00 hours at the Kandla 
Special Economic Zone Administrative Office Building, Gandhidham in the 
Presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. 
 
05. Unless otherwise specified these quotations will be considered to be valid 
for two months from the date of opening. 
 
06. The quotations should be in a sealed envelope and should be marked on the 
top of the envelop separately  for each type of category of Security personnel like 
“QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF GUNMAN EX-SERVICEMAN”. 
 
07. The Development Commissioner, KASEZ reserves all rights to reject any 
one or all tenders. 
  
         Cont. 2. 



 
: 2: 

 
 
08. The Successful bidders shall deposit an amount equivalent to 10% of the total amount of 
the bid as Security Deposit with this office, which will be released only after the Contract 
period. 
 
09. Penalty shall be recovered from the payment due to the vendor during the Contract 
Period for lapse of performance by the person deputed on duty such as non-availability at 
the given spot/area, absence from the duty, non-vigilant etc. on proportionate basis equal to 
the amount of lapse of performance etc. 
 
10. No conditions should be added to the quotations. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Mrs. Mona U Pahlajani) 
Asstt. Development Commissioner 

Kandla Special Economic Zone. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


